NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

HANOVER PARK PARK DISTRICT
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS SPECIAL MEETING
COMMUNITY CENTER BOARD ROOM
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2020 7:00PM

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Commissioners of the Hanover Park Park District, Cook and DuPage Counties, Illinois, will be holding a Special Meeting on Monday, February 10, 2020, at 7:00 p.m., in the Board Room of the Hanover Park Park District Community Center, 1919 Walnut Avenue, Hanover Park, Illinois. The purpose of the Special Meeting is for the Board to discuss and act on a rental and fee waiver request from the Village of Hanover Park for their "Tea Time for a Centennial Celebration of Women's Right to Vote".